GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3108
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12™ MARCH, 2020

NATIONAL WATERWAYS PROJECTS

3109. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
qra afkaga #4r

(a) whether the Government has considered to promote National Waterways Projects (NWP) for
networking of Rivers;

(b) whether the Government has any plan for Golden Quadrilateral Waterways on the lines of

Golden Quadrilateral Highways which is likely to create huge employment opportunities for the
youngsters; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State/ UT-wise and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SHIPPING
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(@) No, Sir. However Government promotes development of shipping and navigation on viable
National Waterways.

(b)  No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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